Total  90  202  71  162

Benefit paid  (8)  (14)  (6)  (8)

At 31 December  731  649  583  518

Project of Central Pattana Group

Principal actuarial assumptions

Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 2020  2019  2020  2019

 (%)
Discount rate 3.2  3.2  3.2  3.2
Future salary growth 6.0 - 8.0  6.0 - 8.0  6.0 - 8.0  6.0 - 8.0

88 Financial Report 2020 (56-1 One Report)

Central Pattana Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2020

  84

Assumptions regarding future mortality have been based on published statistics and mortality tables.

At 31 December 2020 and 2019, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was

19 years.

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation by the amounts shown

below.

 Consolidated

financial statements

 Separate

financial statements

 Increase  Decrease  Increase  Decrease

 (in million Baht)

At 31 December 2020

Discount rate (1% movement) (73)  87  (58)  68

Future salary growth (1% movement) 83  (72)  65  (57)

At 31 December 2019

Discount rate (1% movement) (65)  78  (51)  61

Future salary growth (1% movement) 74  (64)  58  (51)

Project of Grand Canal Land Group

Principal actuarial assumptions 2020  2019

 (%)
Discount rate 2.3 - 2.8  2.3 - 2.8
Future salary growth 6.0  6.0
Employee turnover 1.0 - 35.0  1.0 - 35.0

Assumptions regarding future mortality have been based on published statistics and mortality tables.

At 31 December 2020 and 2019, the weighted-average duration of the defined benefit obligation was

10 years.

Sensitivity analysis

Reasonably possible changes at the reporting date to one of the relevant actuarial assumptions, holding

other assumptions constant, would have affected the defined benefit obligation in the consolidated

financial statements by the amounts shown below.

 (in million Baht)

 Increase  Decrease

31 December 2020
Discount rate (0.5% movement) (1)  1